65 % NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

Tl 9T, HTSHAIA, RS | CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM — 796012
Phone: 0389 - 2391236 / 2391774/ 2391699  Email: registraroffice@nitmz.ac.in ~ Website: www.nitmz.ac.in

F.No.: NITMZ/ACAD/1-3/2022 /5058 Date: 2 1 DEC 2033
NOTICE

Students of B.Tech, M.Tech & Ph.D (Existing) are hereby informed to
complete their Even Semester 2023-2024 Registration between 08th January -13th
January, 2024.

1. Fee structure is uploaded herewith mentioned in the table:

~ Particulars - __Annexure
BTech __h_luu_,__n_ax e
M.Tech ] Vv, VI, XTI ) ]
| Ph.D VIL VI, IX, X1, X111, X1V ’

2. Online Fecs payment should be made through the Payment Gateway Only.

3. After making online payment, copy of the PDF receipt should mandatorily be
uploaded in the ERP. Students making online payment and not uploading PDF
receipt in the ERP will not be considered for Registration.

4. Income Certificate of Parents for FY: 2022-23 & AY: 2023-24 along with
Income Affidavit should be re-uploaded in the ERP in PDF form. And expired
Income Certificate of Parents will not be accepted.

5. Vide the 30t Meeting of Finance Committee (FC) and 36t Meeting of Board of
Governor (BoG) dated 23.06.2023, the Room rent/Seat rent is to be paid by
all B.Tech, M.Tech, Ph.D Students & those Ph.D students availing hostel, if
any, except Part-Time Ph.D Student.

6. Ph.D Registration for the next Semester, as notified earlier Vide Circular F. No.
NITMZ/ACAD/1-1/2020/1816 dated 19.07.2021, that after the completion
of Comprehensive Seminar or any other Seminar, all Ph.D Students arc
required to register and upload a copy of particular Seminar Report in the
ERP, failing which registration for the Even Semester 2023-2024 will come
to a halt until the requirement is fulfilled.

7. latefine @ Rs. 2000/- shall be charged from 14t January, 2024 from B.Tech,
M.Tech & Ph.D students who do not complete the registration and do not
report physically to the Faculty Advisor (s) and Ph.D Supervisor (s) during
registration period (Except Part-Time Ph.D Student).

o

Registrar In-charge
NIT Mizoram
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Copy to:

SR N

o o

8.

Director's Personal Branch, NIT Mizoram

Registrar’s Personal Branch, NIT Mizoram

All Deans

All HoDs- CE, CSE, ECE, EF, ME, BS & HSS and CIR - with an advisory to
provide the complete list of registered students at the end of
admission/registration date line

Faculty i/c Examination

Assistant Registrar

Faculty i/c Website- with a request to upload in the Institute's Website and
ERP Notice Board _ A
Superintendent - I, Il and Accountant

Order Guard File/ Concerned File

L

Registrar In-charge
NIT Mizoram
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ANNEXURE-]|

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

SIS, Mg, BrsR# | CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM - 796012

Phone:0389-2391236!2391??4;‘2391699 Email: registraroffice@nitmz.ac.in Website:www.nitmz.ac.in

Detailed Academic Fees Components for B.Tech Programme of NIT
Mizoram during Even Semester 2023-24 (for 2020-2021 Batch Student)

'S T Particulars For Above | For1To5 | ForSC/ST | Below1 |

No 5 Lakh lLakh & PH Lakh

Income Income Income
Category Category Category

4" year (8th Semester)
1 _Tuitiop Fees___ T _____EZ_.SOD.U[) | ZOE@U | 0.00 A _O.{_}E
2 |RegistrationFees _20000[  20000|  200.00 _200.00 |
3 Library Deposit (Refundable) N 000]  000| 000 o000
4 [libraryFees g0 50000 | 50000  500.00
5 | Students’ Activity Fees . 1.000.00 | 1,00000 [ 1,000.00 | 1,000.00
N Ideatity Card - . 000 000 000|000
7 "r.abarato_ry__& InternetFee | 500,00 __50000| 50000 | 500.00 |
8 | Student Aid Fund ) ~000] _000[ 000 000
9 'b'éﬁcl'dpﬁeﬁﬁ'ep_ =i | 150000 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00
10  Examination Fee | 60000} 60000 | 60000 600.00
11 | Medical Aid Fund ) 300,00 | 300.00 | 300.00| 30000
12 | Training & Placement Fee 250.00 25000 | 25000,  250.00 |
13 | Convocation 1000.00 1000.00 | 1000.00 | 1000,00‘
14 | Alumm Pl i e  50000|  50000] soooolT 500.00 |
Grand Total | 68850.00| 27,183.00 6,350.(@ 6,350.00 |
Note:

1. Waiver of fees shall be applicable as per the MIRD Order F.N0.33-4/2014-TS.111
dated 24.06.2016 & F.N0.33-4/2014-TS.11 dated 02.07.2016.

2. Payment of the above Fees shall be made through Payment Gateway Qnly.

Y4
ey

NIT Mizoram



ANNEXURE-11

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt, of India)
TN, TSI, R/ CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM - 796012

Phone: 0389 - 2391236 / 2391774 [ 2391699 Email: registraroffice@nitmz.ac.in  Website: www.nitmz.ac.in

Detailed Academic Fees for B.Tech Programme of NIT Mizoram during
Even Semester 2023-24 (for 2021-2022 Batch Student)

[sl. Particulars T For Abovc For1To5 l_?m-‘SC/_ST il Below 1'__}
No 5 Lakh lLakh & PH & Lakh
Income Income Income
Category Category Category
3rd year (6t Semester)
1 | Tuition Fees . _ 62,500.00 | 20,833.00 | 000 000
2 | Registration Fees 200.00 | 20000 | 20000 |  200.00
3 | Library Deposit (Refundable) 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 |
4 | Library Fees N ~500.00 500.00 | 500.00 500.00
5 | Students’ Activity Fees 100000 1,00000 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00
6 |Identity Card - 000 000 000|000
7 |laboratory & Internet Fee 50000 | 50000  50000| 50000
8 | Student Aid Fund e 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00| 000
9 | Development Fee 1 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 1,500.00 | 1,500.00
10 | Examination Fee ] 600.00 600.00 600.00 | 600.00
11 | Medical Aid Fund g 30000 300.00 | 30000 |  300.00
12 | Training & Placement Fee | 25000 | 25000 | 25000 | 250.00
13 | Convocation | | 0.00 | 0.00 000  0.00]
14 | Alumni | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
| Grand Total 6735000 | 25,683.00 | _4,850.00 | 4,850.00 |
Note;

1. Waiver of fees shall be applicable as per the MHRD Order F.N0.33-4/2014-TS.111
dated 24.06.2016 & F.N0.33-4/2014-TS.11l dated 02.07.2016,
2. Payment of the above Fees shall be made through Payment Gateway Only.




ANNEXURE-III

AT Glefhr svam Rae

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
T, IS, TR/ CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM — 796012

Website: www.nitmz.ac.in

Phone: 0389 - 2391236 / 2391774/ 2391699

Detailed Academic Fees for B.Tech Programme of NIT Mizoram during
Even Semester 2023-24 (for 2022-2023 Batch Student)

['s1.

Particulars For Above | For1To 5 For SC, For l

No 5 Lakh Lakh ST&PH | Below 1

Income Income ‘ Lakh

Category Category Income

Categor

2Zrdyear (4rd Semester)

1| Tuition Fees 62,500.00 | 20,833.00 | 0.00| 000
2 | Registration Fees 20000 | 20000 | 200.00 | 200.00
3 l.ifiraryl)eposit_(Rcfungiat_ble]__ ] 000  000| 000  0.00
4 | Library Fees il . ' 500.00 500.00 | 500.00 | 500,00
_5___Ls::udentgQctivigz_!«‘f_:_es i . |..1.00000| 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 1,000.00
6 |ldentitycara B 000  000] 000 000
7 | Laboratory & Internct Fee ] ﬁ) 500.00 | 50000 50000 | 500.00
8 | Student Aid Fund ) 000|000 000 000
9 Ijevelnpment Fee - T,SO_D_.UU " 1,500.00 __]_,500._00 '1,500.[}_{] J
10 _Examination Fee ’ ~ 600.00 600.00 |  600.00 | _@00.00_{
11 | Medical Aid Fund . | 30000  30000| 30000 ‘ 300.00
12 | Training & Placement Fee 250.00 | 25000| 25000 25000
13 | Convocation {000 0w0] "0o0]” oop
| 14 | Alumni 0.00 | 0.00| 0.0 0.00 |
| | vsrnd moean | 67,350.00 | 25,683.00 | 4.830.00 4,850.00

Note:

1. Waiver of fees shall be a
dated 24.06.2016

pplicable as per the MIIRD Order F.N0.33-4/2014-TS.111
& F. No. 33-4/2014-TS.11] dated 02.07.2016.

2. Payment of the above Fees shall be made through Payment Gateway Only.
\LYP
— U
Depu Istrar

NIT Mizoram



ANNEXURE-1V

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
T, JTgSNeT, A/ CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM - 796012

Phone: 0389 - 2391236 / 2391774 / 2391699  Email: regist_r_a_[_of_f_j_gg@nitmz.gcjn _ Wehbsite; www.nitmz.ac.in

Detailed Academic Fees for B.Tech Programme of NIT Mizoram during
Even Semester 2023-24 (for 2023-2024 Batch Student)

Sl.

[ Particulars [ For Above For1To5 ”ForSC,S‘f' For [
No 5 Lakh Lakh & PH Below 1
Income Income ' Lakh
Category Category ‘ Income
Category
1styear (2nd Semester)

1 | Tuition Fees | 62,500.00 | 20,833.00 0.00] 0_001
_2 | RegistrationFees _ ' 200.00 | 200.00 | ZOU-QO_J 200.00
_3__J_l_,ihl_"al_‘y_{l)_e_posit(Refun_c_lgble} - * 2,000.00 |  2,00000 | 2,00000 | 2,000.00
4 (LibraryFees = —— | 100000 | 1,000.00| 1,00000| 1,000.00

5 'Students‘Activity_Fe_es B - ' 2,000.00 200000 Z,Oﬂﬁ.lﬂj _2,0_00.001_
6 | Identity Card ' T uoe 000 000 000
7 | Laboratory & Internet Fec 250000 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | _2,5_0_0.00{
8 Student Aid Fund  500.00 _ 50000 © 500.00 b 500.—08_]
9 | Development Fee - | 300000 L _3,000.00 |  3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
10 | Examination Fee i 100000 | 100000 1,00000( 1,000.00 ]
11 | Medical Aid Fund 300.00 | 30000 3{_30@_0_% _ 3go.oof
12 'I“raining&Placc_,;mcnt Fee 0.00 | 0.00 - 0.00_“_ 0.00
13 _coqm&i{-;on_ . ] v el _000] 000 _ 000 000
14 | Alumni ] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Grand Total 75,000.00 | 33,333.00 | 12,500.00 | 12,500.00
Note:

1. Waiver of fees shall be applicable as

dated 24.06.2016 & F. No, 33-4/2014-TS.111 dated 02.07.2016.
2. Payment of the above Fees shall be made through Payment Gateway Only.

per the MHRD Order F.N0.33-4/2014-TS.111




ANNEXURE-V

TSE Qe wvaer Meire

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
TeTolTeT, 3Mgiter, FASRE CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM - 796012

Phone: 0389 - 2391236/ 2391774 12391699  Email- registraroffice@nitmz.ac.in _ Website: www.nitmz.ac.in

Detailed Academic Fees for M.Tech Programme of NIT Mizoram during
Even Semester 2023-24 (for 2022-2023 Batch Student)

— _— —

Sl | Particulars With Gate _With E}hn_—(}ate o _{M_ith__Gzi?é—
No (stipend) | sl | Stipend
GEN & GEN & SC&ST PH ST, SC & PH
ORBC OBC
2nd year (44 Semester)
1 |Tumwiilees 0 3500000 ] 3500000  000| o000 000
2 | Registration Fees 200.00 | 200.00 | 200.00 | 200.00 | 200.00
3 Library Deposit
_ | (Refundable) N 0 S ___0.00
4 | Library Fees | 500001 500.00| 500.00] 500.00 | 500.00
& srudc_:_n_t_'s;Activiiy__l’:;_c ~1,000.00 |  1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00
6 | Identity Card 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
” Laboratory & Internet ' ' ' _
Fee 500.00 ]  500.00 [ 500.00 - 500.00 | 500.00
8 |Stdentaidfund | ggo| 00| 000] il T
| 9 | Pevelopment Fee ~2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 _2,000.00|  2,000.00
10 | Examination Fee ~ 60000  600.00| 600.00 60000  600.00
11 | Medical Aid Fund 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
12 | Convocation Fee 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 1,000.00 11,000.00
13 | Alumni 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
Grand Total 41,600.00 | 41,600.00 | 6,600.00 6,600.00 |  6,600.00 |

Note:
1. Waiver of fees shall he applicable as per the MURD Order .N0.13-27/2018-TC
(Part.ll) dated 14.11.2018.
2. Payment of the above Fees shall be made through Payment Gateway Only.




ANNEXURE-VI

IS glefadhr geamr ez ECipe:)
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
TSI, g, AR/ CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM — 796012

Phane: 0389 - 2391236 / 239177412391699  Email: _r_egE_s,t__ra_r_qfﬁgg@ni_tm_;;ag:m._i_rj_w_ _ Website; www.nitmz.ac.in

Detailed Academic Fees for M.Tech Programme of NIT Mizoram during
Even Semester 2023-24 (for 2023-2024 Batch Student)

s, Particulars With Gate With Non-Gate _Withf]a_tc
No _(stipend) | SN S SO | _(stipend)
GEN & GEN & SC & ST PH SC, ST & PH
OBC 0BC
1styear (24 Semester)
1 | Tuition Fees - 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 000 _O.OO_IL__ 0.00
2 | Registration Fees | 200.00 | 200.00 [  200.00 __200.00|  200.00
3 Library Deposit 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
| (Refundable) _ | 2,000.00 . .| 2,000.00
4 | Library Fees —100000 | 100000 100000] 1600.00] jopg.p ]
5| Student’s Activity Fee 200000 200000} 2000.00| 2,00000] 000,00
6 | Identity Card l 000 000 000 000 gqp
7 Laboratory & Internet Fee 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 250000 | 2,500.00
8 | Student Aid Fund . 500.00 | 500.00 50000  500.00 | 500,00
9 | DevelopmentFee | 300000| 300000 | 300000 _ 300000 | 3,099,00
'm'_r};}aminauo'ﬁ_ﬁéc = 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 ~ 1,000.00 1,000.00
11 | Medical AidFund | 300001 30000 | 30000 |  300.00 | ~300.00
12 | Convocation Fee 0.00 ~ 0.00 000/  000] 0.00 |
13 | Alumni ! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Grand Total 47,500.00 | 47,500.00 | 12,500.00 | 12,500.00 12,500.00 |
Note:

1. Waiver of fees shall be applicable as per the MHRD Order F.No.13-27/2018-TC
(Part.Il) dated 14.11.2018.
2. Payment of the above Fees shall be made through Payment Gateway Only.

NIT Mizoram



ANNEXURE-VII

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Impertance under Ministry of Education, Govt, of India)

TS, HIZA e, AR/ CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM - 796012

Phone: 0389 - 2391236 / 2391774 / 2391699 Email: registraroffice@nitmz.ac.in Website: www.nitmz.ac.in

Detailed Academic Fees for Ph.D Programme of NIT Mizoram during Even Semester 2023-24 w.e.f Academic Year 2019 for
NOH@-NQ.NONO-NH.N@NH-NN & 2022-23 Batch Student

- _ FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR | FOURTHYEAR | FIFTH YEAR 6TH YEAR
N Particulars 15t 2nd 3rd 4 5 6t 7t gth 9t 10t 11 12th
Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem
Tuition Fees | 750000 750000 | 750000 | 7500.00 | 750000  7500.00 | 7500.00 750000 750000 | 7500.00 | 750000 ' 7500.00 |
JI,_Txm istration Fee 20000, 20000 20000 20000 | 20000 20000 20000 200.00 200.00 200.00 20000 200.00
3 Library Deposit (s | 200000 ! 0.00 __ 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00
4 _“ Library Fee | 500,00 500.00 500.00 __ 500.00 _ 500.00 _ 500.00 | 500.00 50000 | 500.00 _500.00 | s0000 L 500.00 |
> . Student's Activity Fees | 1,000.00 | 100000 , 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,00000 | 1,00000  1.000.00 1,000.60 _ 1,000.00 | 1,00000 | 1,000.00 __1,000.00 |
Identity Card | 20000 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00 0.00 ' 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 |
_ Laboratory & Internet Fee | 500.00 50000 | 500.00 | 500.00 50000 50000 |  500.60  5p0.00 | 50000 50000 | 30000  500.00 |
8 Student Aid Fund | 2500 | 000 . 25006 po0| 25000 0.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00
9 | Development Fee | 2,000.00 N‘ooo.%rmﬁo%cFTm,o%_% | 2,000.00 200000 2,000.00 _ 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 Nyooo,oﬂ 2,000.00 . 2,000,00 |
10 __. Examination Fee | 600.00 600.00  600.00 | 600.00 | 600.00 ' 0000 |  600.00 600.00 | 600.00 . 600.00 | 600.00 | 600.00 |
11 | Medical Aid Fund ITEEE:T woo.foof,r 300.00 WQQ_E 300.00 300.00 __ 30000 300.00 300.00 30000 | 30000 30000
Convocation Fee 1,000.00 0.00 | 000 000 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 000, 000
13 | Alumni Fee 500.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00
__ Grand Total 16,550.00 | 12,600.00 | 12,850.00 | 12,600.00 | 12,850.00 12,600.00 | 12,850.00 ‘ 12,600.00 ‘ 12,850.00 _ 12,600.00 | 12,850.00 | 12,600.00 |
Note: (1) Internal Candidates of Ph.D Courses shall pay Serial No (2) Registration Fees of Rs. 200.00 and Serial No (11) Medical Aid Fund of Rs. 300.00 i.e Total= Rs.

500.00 only,
(2) Payment of the above Fees shall be

made through Payment Gateway Only.

oles

IT Mizoram




ANNEXURE-VIII

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

SRS, A3t ASRE / CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM - 796012

e T i i N et e

Phone: 0389 - 2391236 1 2391774 2391699 Emalil: registraroffice@nitmz.ac.in _Website: www.nitmz.ac.i

Detailed Academic Fees for Ph.D Programme of NIT Mizoram during Even Semester 2023-24 W.E.F ACADEMIC YEAR 2014-15 FOR 2015-16,
2016-17,2017-18 & 2018-19 Batch Student

P e e, g
& | _ FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR THIRD YEAR _ FOURTH YEAR _ FIFTH YEAR 6TH YEAR
20_, _ Particulars _| 1st 2nd 3rd | 4th | 5tk fLh Fth gih gth 10tk " 11th [ 12t |
| _ Sem | Sem | Sem Sem Sem Sem | Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem Sem
1 Tuition Fees | 7,500.00 ' 750000 | 750000 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 7,500.00 | 7,500.00  7,500.00 | 7,500.00 __7,560.80 7,500.00 | 7,500.00
2 Registration Fees 200.00 200.00 | 200,00 ! 200.00 200.00 200.00 | 200.00 ' 200.00 | 200.00 200.00 200.00 | 200.00
: : 5 SR e | | -

[ Y E_Dﬁmu.mDmm:vwww“mpﬂﬁpnmw”mv MDOOD_ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 i 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 OOD 0.00 0.00 |
| @ _Library Fees | 230.00 230.00 250.00 = 230.00 250.00 .Nmo.oo\_T Nmo,moj_| 250.00 _ 250.00 250.00 25000 | 250.00 |
5 | Internet®& Computer Fee _ 350.00 350.00 ' 350.00 350.00 | 350.00 350.00 350.00 350,00 350.00 350.00 m 350.00 350.00
— e 1 —_— —_ f f— —_

6 Exam Fee 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 |
_ u.l.r_amzac\ Card | 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ' 0.00  poo 000 000 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00
8 | Student Aid Fund | 10000 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 000, 0.0 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e S, - ! i S i Rl | |
9 | Caution Mone {Retundable) 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 . 0.00
10 | Alumni Fee _ 500.00 | 0.00 _ 0.00 _ 0.00 ; 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 |
11 | Convocation Fee _ 400.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 6.00
pe - _ 8| S : | S
.|Hw _ Medical Aid Fund 0.00 | 0.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 | 300.00 300.00 | 300.00 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 |
Grand Total | 12,450.00 8,300.00 | 8,600.00 | 8,600.00 8,600.00 8,600.00 | 8,600.00 8600.00 8,600.00 8,600.00  8,600.00 | 8,600.00 |
NOTE:

1 SILNo.12istobe paid by the students vide the Order No. NITMZ/C-103/2012/499 Dt. 17.07.20109.
2 Thesis Evaluation Fee of Rs. 3,000.00 is payable on submission of Thesis after DRC approval.

3 Internal Ca ndidates of Ph.D Course shall be pay Serial No (2) Registration Fees of Rs. 200.00 and Serial No
(12) Medical Aid Fund of Rs. 300.00 i.e Total= 500.00 only,




ANNEXURE-IX

T Jleafdr gea= frars

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
STSTCHTIT, HTFATeT, TSI | CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM — 796012

Website: www.nitmz.ac.in

Phone: 0389 - 2391236 / 2391774 | 23915699 Email: registraroffice@nitmz.ac.in
Detailed Academic Fee Components for Ph.D Programme of NIT Mizoram during Even Semester 2023-24 W.E.F ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24 FOR 2023-24

Batch Student

| s FIRST YEAR SECOND YEAR i THIRD YEAR : FOURTH YEAR FIFTH YEAR
| Ne; Particulars 15t _ 2nd | 3rd _ 4ih 5t Gh __ 7ih _ gn gin | 1om
e Sem | Sem Sem | Sem Sem | Sem Sem | Sem Sem . Sem
|1 Tuition Fees 7500.00  7,500.00  7,500,00 |_7.500.00 | 7,500.00 | 7.50000 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 750000 | 7.500.00
2 | Registration Fees 200.00 20000 | 20000 | 200,00 20000 | 20000, 20000, 20000 200.00 | 200.00
J | Library Deposit (refncatiey __ 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 200000 2,000.00  2,000.00 | 2,000.00 200000  2000.00 | 2.00000_
| % | Library Fees 1,000.00  1,000.00  1,000.00 | 1,000.00  1,000.00 | L0000 1,00000 [ 1,000.00 _ 1,000.00 | 1,000.00
| 5 | Internet® ComputerFee 1,000.00 | 1,00000 | 100000 | 100000 | 1,00000 | 100060 L300.00 | S%.cjo%bgocﬂ
6 | Exam Fee 1,000.00 ; 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 000 0.00 __ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 Identity Card 200.00 0.00 0.00 | 0,00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00
8 Student Aid Fund 50000 | 500.00 50000 | 50000 500.00 50000 50000 | 500.00 50000 T 500.00
9 Laboratory Fee 200000 | 200000 | 2000.00 | 2000.00 200000 | 200000 200000 | 200000 2,000.00 | 2,000.00
| 10 Alumni Fee 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00
_ 11 Convocation Fee 200000 0.0 000 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 000 0,00 0.00
Elilmrme | 30000 | 30000 30000 300.00 300.00 30000 300.00 300.00 300.00 | 300.00
ERr Development Fee | 3.000.00 | 3.000.00 | 500000 | 300000 3,000.00 ' 300000 300000 300000  3.000.00 | 300000
14 | Degree Certificate Fee 500.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00
Grand Total 22,200.00 | 17,500.00  17,500.00 | 17,500.00  17.500.00 . 17,500.00  17,500.00 | 17,500.00 17,500.00 | 17,500.00

NOTE:

1. Loss of Student's 1D Card entails a fine of Rs. 500.00 for re-issuance of new ID Card.
2. Duplicate Marksheets shall be issued only after following due procedure.

3. For Duplicate Marksheets & Degree Certificate, Fees payable is Rs. 500.00 per
Marksheet and Rs. 1,000.00 per Degree Certificate respectively,

_@w«/{%w



ANNEXURE-X
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
TolcalTdl, EIECIC Mo e CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM - 796012

Phone: 0389 - 2391236 1 2391774 2391699

Detailed Hostel and Mess Fees for B.Tech P

rogramme of NIT Mizoram

during Even Semester 202 3-24 (for

2020-2021,2021,2022 & 2022-23 Batch

Student)

"SI. | Particulars 8hSem | 6tSem | 4% Sem ""{ 2ndSem |
No. | - 1 _ [ ; < '
1 | Caution Money (_Rc_funrla_ble_]_ — G N 0_{)0_] - 0.00 | 000
2 | Mess Advance (Adjustable) | 1300000 | 1300000 | 13,0000 | 22000.00
3 | Hostel Admission (One Time Payment) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4 | RoomRent h ‘ 120000 | 120000  1,200.00 | 350000
5 | Electricity Charges 1,500.00 | 1,500.00| 150000 1_,_5(}_0.00‘
6 'Watcrl?hgirg_cs 75000 | 75000 | __750.00 | 1,500.00
7 | Recreation | 300.00 1300.00 | 300.00 | 5___00._00_j
8 | Crockery + Breakage =S J ~1000.00 1000.00)  1000.00 |  p.00
9 | WelfareFund A e ‘_.__ _0.00 | L0000 000 000
10 Hostel Security & Maintenance Charges | O-OOT 0.00 000 0.0
11 | Transportation Fees ‘ 0.00 0.00 0.(&‘ 4,000.00 |

Grand Total _ 11775000 [ 17,75000] 17.750.00 32,000.00 |

NolL

€

i 8

Vide the 30% Meeting of Finance Committee (FC) and 36th
Governor (BoG) dated 23.06.2023, the Room rent/Seat rent Fecs toward the
Hostel of Rs. 2500/- is to be paid by all B.Tech Students w.e.f July, 2023 onward.
Transportation Fees toward the Hostel of Rs. 4000/- is to be paid by the all B.Tech
Hosteler (s) w.c.f July, 2023 onward.

For those students registering in 2023-24, the tota
Rs. 11,000/- and Mess Fee Rs. 22,000/-.

Mess Advance (Adjustable) Rs. 22000/~ is to be paid by all B.Tech Hosteler (s) w.e.f

July, 2023 onward.
Payment Gateway Only.

Payment of the above Fees shall bo made through
I\ “Ji\?
Deputy istran

NIT Mizoram

Meeting of Board of

lamount payable for the Hostel is

\
'\
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
TSI, g, FASRET | CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM - 796012

Phone: 0389 - 2391236 1 2391774 2391699  Email: regi;str_aroff_ice@nilmz.,_a__c.in__

Detailed Hostel and Mess Fees for M.Tech Programme of NIT Mizoram
during Even Semester 2023-24 (for 2022-2023, 2023-24 Batch Student)

fSl. Particulars Hostel Fees | Hostel Fees

No_j | . N Ath Sem _2“_<I:§Em B,

1 Caution Moncy [R_gfundable_) - 0.00 il _'_{ﬂ'—)OJ
2 ‘ Mess Adv_ancc_(!{diu'_stahlé]' _ A o 1300909 =) 22,000.00
3 | Hostel AleliS-Si{_]_l_‘l (One Time Paizr-ngnt] e {)_()'0- ; 000
4 | Room Rent ' 120000 | 2.500.00
5 i E!_{:_c_tricit)r_(:hqrges__ il pm, ]_SOO[B _ﬁl_,SOO.[_}"(_)
6 _Watcr Charg}}s_ ¥ = _ i 750.00 | 1,500.00
7 [Rereation “30000] 50000
8 CrocA_k_cry-_Hi_E:a_kag;c gl - _;__ 1000.00 | 1 0.00
9 | W;:I-fare-Fm:dm_ _ , | -'—_Q._BO_": 0.00
10 Hostel Sccurity_&_z_[v_laintenance Charges 0.00 _ 0.00
11 ]‘ Transportation Fees _ | [)'__00 N 4,000.00
l Total 17,750.00 32,000.00

Note:

" 1. Vide the 30t Meeting of Finance Committee
Governor (BoG) dated 23.06.2023, the Roo

(FC) and 36w Meeting of Board of
m rent/Seat rent & Transportation

Fees toward the Hostel of Rs, 2500/~ is to be paid by all M.Tech Students.

2. Transportation Fees toward the Hostel of Rs. 4000

Hosteler (s) w.e.f July, 2023 onward.

3. Forthose students registering in 2023-24, the total amount p
Rs. 10,000/- and Mess Fee Rs. 22,000/-.

/- is to be paid by the all M.Tech

ayable for the Hostel is

4. Mess Advance (Adjustable) Rs. 22000/- is to be paid by all M.Tech Hosteler (s) we.f

July, 2023 onward.

5. Payment of the above Fees shall be made through Payment Gateway Only.

NIT Mizoram

eS|
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
TelcolTaT, T, fBAeiRe/ CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM - 796012

Phone: 0388 - 2391236 / 2391774 | 2391699 Email: Ema:ms.q.ﬁ.m@.;mﬁ.swu.mn..m.z __ Website: www.nitmz.ac.in

ANNEXURE-XII

Detailed Hostel & Mess Fees Components for Ph.D Programme of NIT Mizoram during Even Semester 2023-24

(for 2019-20,2020-21,2021-22 & 2022-23 Batch Student)

(s Particulars e | ~ First Year B Second Year | Third Year mo%am_. |{|ﬂwﬂ<mmﬁ[ll_
_ No. T s MH|||ﬂal|_||Ay|||wﬂ ” 6h 7th _ g yin 10th L
I =i |||. e i R e =l e —— . i == 1 T A
1 Caution Money (Refundable) 9,000.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 000 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 |
2 Mess Advance [Adjustable) _13,000.00 | 13,000.00 | 13,000.00 | 13.000.00 | 1300006 | 13,000.00 | 13,000.00 | 13,000.00 | 13,060.00 1300000 |
S . . _ ) A L)
| 3 Hostel Admission {One Time Payment) 500.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 2.00 .00 0.00 0.00 4_
4 Room Rent 120000 1,200.00 THNCQDO | 1.200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 L,200.60 | 1,200.00 ; 1,200.00 H,woo.oolm
__5 | Electricity Charges 150000 | 1,50000 |  1,50000 | 1,50000 | _ 150000 | 130000 | 150000 | 150000 | 150000 150000
| 6 Water Charges _ 75000 | 0.00 ,  750.00 000 | 750.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 750.00 0.00
7 | Recreation _ 300.00 0.00 | 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 | 0.00 30000 0.00 |
_, 8 ﬁﬁcnrmm.v.?v mﬂmmwmmm _ 1,000.00 0.00 1.000.00 0.00 1,000.00 (.00 1,00D.00 ¢ 0.00 1.000.00 0.00 |
| 9  Welfare Fund 800.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 000 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 | 000 000
10 | Hostel Security & Maintenance Charges | 7.500.00 m 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 000 o000 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00
| 11 | Transportation Fees 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 |
_ G Total 35,550.00 . 30,000.00 32,050.00  30,000.00 32,050.00  30,000.00 32,050.00 wc,cao_cofwmbmo.oc 30,000.00 |

1. Kindly make the payment for Hostel and Mess Fees separate.

2. Vide the 30t Meeting of Finance Committee (FC} and 36" Meeting of Board of Governor (BoG) dated 23.06.2023 the Room rent/Seat rent & Trans
Hostel of Rs. 2500/- is to be paid by all Ph.D Students w.e.f Even Semester, 2023-24 onward (except Part-Time Ph.D Student).

3. Transportation Fees toward the Haostel of Rs. 4000/- is to be paid by the all Ph.D Hosteler (s) w.e.f July, 2023 onward.

4. Forthose students registering for the first time in the Hostel, the total amount payable for the Hostel is Rs. 27,500/- and Mess Fe

Mess Advance [Adjustable) Rs. 22000/- is to be paid by all Ph.D. Hosteler {s) wefJuly, 2023 onward.

Payment of the above Fees shal] be made through Payme nt Gateway Only.

=2l |

portation Fees toward the
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
AT, eI, TR | CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM - 796012

Phone: 0389 - 2391236 / 2391774 | 2391 699  Email: registraroffice@nitmz.ac.

Detailed Hostel & Mess Fees Components for Ph.D Programme of NIT Mizoram during Even Semester 2023-24
(For 2015-16,2016-17,2017-18 & 2018-19 Batch Student)

' S " Particulars _ First Year 4| Second Year . Third Year  Fourth Year |_|| Fifth Year H
| No. _ 1s! | 2nd ! 3rd [ 4th ! §th | Bth Tth . gih _ gth 10th _
__1 . Caution Money (Refumiabia) | 500,00 000 | 500,00 | 0.00 | 500.00 0.00 , 50000 000 | 500.00 | 0.00 |
_2 _Mess Advance (Adjustable) _ 13000.00 | 13000.00 | _13000.00 | 1300000 | 13000.00 | 13000.00 | 13000.00  13000.00 | 13000.00 | 13000.00 |
3 __Room Rent | 1200.00 | 0.00 | 120000 0.00  1200.00 000 1200.00 0.00 | 120000 0.00 |
4 Electricity Charges | 2000.00 0.00 | 2000.00 | 0.00 | 200000  0.00 2000.00 0.00 | 2000.00 0.00 |
_ 5 Water Charges “ 50000 0.0 500.00 | 0.00 | 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 | 300.00 | 0.00
.6  Recreation | 100.00 | 0.00 | 100.00 0.00 100.80 . 000 10000 000 10000 0.00 .
| 7 _Crockery | 20000 | 0.00 | 200.00 0.00 200.00 | 0.00 20000 000 20000 0.00
_  Breakage _ 300.00 0,00 | 300.00 | 0.00 | 300.00 | 0.00 300.00 0.00 30000,  0.00 |
_9 _Depreciation Fund . 300.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 |
.10  Welfare Fund _ 800.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00
11 _Hostel Security & Maintenance Charges | 7,500.00 | c_ool_l 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 ! 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 !
_ G. Total 26,400.00 _ 13000.00 | 17,800.00 | 13000.00 = 17.800.00 13,00000  17800.00  13,000.00 | 17,800.00 | 13,000.00 |
Note:
1. Kindly make the payment for Hostel and Mess Fees separate.

2. Vide the 30t Meeting of Finance Committee {FC) and 36t Meeting of Board of Governor (BoG) dated 23.06.2023, the Room rent/Seat rent & Transportation Fees toward the
Hostel of Rs. 2500/- is to be paid by all Ph.D Students w.e.f. Even Semester, 2023-24 onward (except Part-Time Ph.D Student).
3. Transportation Fees toward the Hostel of Rs, 4000/- is to be paid by the all Ph.D Hosteler (s) w.e.f July, 2023 onward,
4. Mess Advance (Adjustable] Rs. 22000/- is to be paid by all Ph.D. Hosteler {s)wef]July, 2023 onward. .
5. Payment of the above Fees shall be made through Payment Gateway Only. /}g\m
De gistrar :
Zhgmmoﬂma
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

{An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt, of India)
AT, HTSAT, AR/ CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM - 796012

Phone: 0389 - 2391236/ 2391774 1 2391699 Email; Rmf_m:m_‘o.mm%:uﬁmpmn?. _Website: Www. nitmz.ac.in

o] A A A A T,

Detailed Hostel & Mess Fees Components for Ph.D Programme of NIT Mizoram during Even Semester 2023-24
(For 2023-24 Batch Student)

SI. ' Particulars | _ FirstYear __ SecondYear | Third Year | Fourth Year | Fifth Year K|
' No. N [ 151 _ 2nd _ 3rd _ Ah _ Sih e _ ~th gin [ om 10t
.1 Caution Money (Refundable] | 750000 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 000 000 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
_2 | Mess Advance (Adjustable) | 2200000 2200000 | 22,000.00  22,00000  22,00000 1 22,00000 | 22,00000 2200000 T 22,000.00 | 22.000.00 |

3 | Hostel Admission Fee | 30000 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0,00

4 | Room Rent 250000 | 250000 | 250000 | 2,50000 | 2350000 | Z,300,00 | 250000 250000 . 2,500.00 250000

>_ | Electricity Charges L 1,50000  1,500.00 | 1,500.00 1,50000 |  1,500.00 = 1.500.00 | 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.80 | 1,500.00
6 | Water Charges | 150000  1,500.00 150000 | 150000 150000 | 1,50000 , 1,500.00 . 150000 | 1,500.00 | 130000 |
__7 __Recreation | 50000 500.00 | 50000 | 500.00 50000 | 50000 |  500.00 50000 | 50000 500,00
8 | Crockery & Breakage Fee | 1,000.00 0.00 | 100000 | 000 100000 0.80 | 1,000.00 0.00 | 1,000.00 ' 0.00
|9 | Welfare Fund | 1,00000 0.00 | 1,000.00 0.00 | 1,000.00 0.00 | 1,000.00 0.00 | 1,000.00 0.80
_10 | Transportation Fee | 400000 | 400000 400080 | 400000 . 400000 | 400000 | 400000 | 400000 | 400000 4,000.00
_11  Hostel Security & Maintenance Charges | 7,500.00 | 0.00 | 7,500.00 | 0.00 | 7,500.00 0.00 | 7,500.00 0.00 | 750000 0.00
G. Total 49,500.00  32,000.00 | 49,500.00 " 32,000.00 | 49,500.00  32,000.00 __49,500.00 32,000.00  49,500.00 32,000.00

Note:

1. Kindly make the payment for Hestel and Mess Fees Separate,
2. Vide the 30w Meeting of Finance Committee (FC) and 36t Meeting of Board of Governor (BoG) dated 23.06.2023, the Room rent/Seat rent & Transportation Fees toward the
Hostel of Rs. 2500/- is to be paid by all Ph.D Students w.e.f Even Semester, 2023-24 onward (except Part-Time Ph.D Student).

Transportation Fees toward the Hostel of Rs. 4000/- is to be paid by the all Ph.D Hosteler (s) wefJuly, 2023 onward,

For those students registering for July 2023 Batch stay in the Hostel, the total amount payable for the Hostel is Rs. 27,500/- and Mess Fee Rs. 22,000/-,

Mess Advance (Adjustable) Rs. 22000/- is to be paid by all Ph.D. Hosteler (s) w.efJuly, 2023 enward.
- Payment of the above Fees shall be made through Payment Gateway On

c\m:{aw




